F-FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MRD 4-14-00 05-04-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce

EET

Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101344215						
Submission Type	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). ubmission Type Conveyance Type					
⊠ _{New}	☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	☐ License ☐ Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY U.S. Government INTEREST IN PATENTS					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) ☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) IBJ WHITEHALL BUSINESS CRE	EDIT CORPORATION, as Agent 3 30 2000					
Name (line 2)						
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Name (line 1) CONGRESS FINANCIAL (CORPORATION If document to be recorded is					
Name (line 2)	an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United					
processing the second s	States, an appointment of a					
Address (line 1) 1133 Avenue of the Americ	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)	Assignment)					
Address (line 3) New York	New York USA 10036					
City	State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name Michael Barocas, Esq.						
Address (line 1) Otterbourg, Steindler, I	Houston & Rosen, P.C.					
Address (line 2) 230 Park Avenue						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4) New York, New York 1	10169					
03/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000090 4601246	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:581 40.00 DF						
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to comp Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20 Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20 Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMEN Mail documents to be re	timated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for plete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, 0503. See OMB nation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment NT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT

REEL: 010742 FRAME: 0227

No. 3061 P. 5/13 -

F FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
DIMB 0031-00&/		raye z		PATENT			
Correspondent I	Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Numbe	212 661-9100 X709			
Name	Helen M. Linehan						
Address (line 1)	Otterbourg, Steindler, House	stan & Rosen, P.C.					
Address (line 2)	230 Park Avenue						
Address (line 3)	New York, New York, 10169						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2							
• •	ber(s) or Patent Numbe	•		numbers attached			
	e Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NO	T ENTER BOTH number.	s for the same property).			
Pate See Exhibit A A	nt Application Number(s)		Patent See Exhibit A Attac	Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application Month Day Year was signed by the first named executing inventor.							
Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applic only if a U.S. Ap has not been as	eation number PC plication Number		PCT PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of Properties							
Enter the total number of properties involved. #							
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗵 Deposit Account 🗆							
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number: #							
		rization to charge a	dditional fees:	Yes No 🗵			
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Christopher J. G		14/1	1547	4/11/00			
Name of Pers	on Signing	/ Signatura		'Date			

REEL: 010742 FRAME: 0228

EXHIBIT A

I. Patent Application Number

None

II. Patent Registration Numbers

4,601,246

46140-5

PATENT REEL: 010742 FRAME: 0229

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, by a Patent Assignment of Security dated as of December 30, 1997, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 1998 at Reel 8861, Frame 0910, BASIC AMERICAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to IBJ Whitehall Business Credit Corporation (formerly known as IBJ Schroder Business Credit Corporation), as agent ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the patents and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the patents and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of _______, 2000.

> IBJ WHITEHALL BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION (f/k/a IBJ SCHRODER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION), as Agent

1057802.1/LXH/25254/077 3/22/00

Exhibit A to Notice of Release

TITLE

COUNTRY

APPLICATION OR
PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE

Automatic Overbed Table Assembly

U.S.A. 4,601,246 07/22/86

1057802.1/LXH/25254/077 3/22/00

RECORDED: 04/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010742 FRAME: 0231